

CITY OF IOWA COLONY

WHERE WE MAKE IT HAPPEN

12003 CR 65, Iowa Colony, Texas 77583 281-369-2471 Phone * 281-369-0005 Fax

Email: lowacolony@skynethouston.com * Website: www.cityoflowacolony.com

THIS NOTICE IS POSTED PURSUANT TO THE TEXAS OPEN MEETING ACT (CHAPTER 551 OF THE TEXAS GOVERNMENT CODE). THE IOWA COLONY CITY COUNCIL WILL HOLD A SPECIAL MEETING ON TUESDAY, DECEMBER 5, 2017, AT 5:00 P.M. AT THE IOWA COLONY CITY HALL, 12003 C.R. 65, IOWA COLONY, TEXAS, TO DISCUSS AND POSSIBLY ACT ON FOLLOWING ISSUES:

- 1. Call to Order 5:00 p.m.
- 2. Pledge of Allegiance Michael Holton
- 3. Consideration and possible action to approve a Development Agreement and Plan of Development for Sierra Vista West, MUD 53.
- 4. Consideration and possible action to approve Amendment No. 1 of Utility Agreement for Sierra Vista an Sterling Lakes, to add Sierra Vista West.
- 5. Consideration and possible action to approve a resolution consenting to the creation of a Municipal Utility District known as MUD 53, for a development to be called Sierra Vista West.
- 6. Adjourn

I hereby certify that the above notice was posted pursuant to the Texas Open Meeting Act (Chapter 551 of the Texas Government Code) on Friday, December 1, 2017 at 10:50 a.m.

Kayleen Rosser

City Secretary

I hereby call the above special meeting,

Michael Holton, Mayor

Date and Time signed: _12/01/2017 10:43am_